

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1385 OF 2023**

**KAMALBAI WD/O JEEVANRAO PATIL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

**. . .  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Amarjeet V. Patil  
APP for Respondent No.1 – State : Mr. R. V. Dasalkar**

**. . .**

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND  
ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, JJ.**

**DATED : 10 APRIL 2023**

**PER COURT :**

. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents returnable on  
19.06.2023.

2. Learned APP waives service on behalf of respondent no.1.

**(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)**

**(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)**