

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

9 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1385 OF 2023

KAMALBAI WD/O JEEVANRAO PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Amarjeet V. Patil.
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. R. B. Bagul.
...

CORAM : **R. G. AVACHAT and
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 31st July, 2023.

Per Court:

- 1 Await notice. Stand over to 4th September, 2023.
- 2 In addition to regular mode of service, private service, as is permissible in law, is permitted.
- 3 Leave to amend and place on record copy of charge-sheet.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]

nga