

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1385 OF 2023

Kamlabai wd/o Jeevanrao Patil & ors.                      ... **APPLICANTS**

**VERSUS**

The State of Maharashtra & anr.                                      ... **RESPONDENTS**

.....

Ms Amarjeet V. Patil, Advocate for applicants  
Mr. R.V. Dasalkar, A.P.P. for respondent No.1.  
Mr. Dhamaji Kudle, Advocate for respondent No.2.

.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND  
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

**DATE : 4th SEPTEMBER, 2023**

**ORDER :**

Mr. Dhamaji Kudle, learned Advocate informs to have instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.2. He seeks time. Stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> October 2023.

2. Till next date, the applicants are exempted from appearing before the trial Court.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**

**(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)**

fmp/-