

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

100 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1385 OF 2023

KAMALBAI WD/O JEEVANRAO PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr.Patil Amarjeet V.
APP for Respondent/State : Ms.K.R. Jamdade

.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 28th NOVEMBER, 2023.**

PER COURT :-

. Learned advocate for respondent no.2 is not present. If same status would continue on the next date, the matter would be heard in his absence.

2. Stand over to 2nd January, 2024.

3. The applicants are exempted from appearing before the trial Court pending this application.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

sga/