

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

99 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1385 OF 2023

**KAMALBAI WD/O JEEVANRAO PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Patil Amarjeet V.
APP for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. G.A. Kulkarni
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 02 JANUARY 2024

PER COURT :

None present for respondent no. 2.

2. By way of last chance, stand over to 13 February 2024.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]